



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/23/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 02-1J7004

06/18/2024

**Project ID:** 0220000119

TRINITY COUNTY NEAR JUNCTION CITY AT 0.7 MILE EAST OF  
SLATTERY POND ROAD

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 02-Tri-299-46.2

**Number of Items:** 32

Construct disposal site.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 14    **Total Number of Working Days:** 45    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$323,200.00

**Number of Bidders:** 9    **Engineers Est:** \$1,170,700.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -27.61%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$847,500.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,036,500.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$878,668.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,067,668.00	VC0000022972	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17400 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 00769989 Phone (530) 246-4292 Fax (530) 246-9940 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$938,048.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,127,048.00	VC0000014589	MEYERS EARTHWORK INC. 4150 FIGTREE REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 651091 Phone (530) 365-8858 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$961,505.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 ----- Total: \$1,150,505.00	VC0000016665	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5211 CHURN CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00754230 Phone (530) 222-0810 NSB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	Cost: \$967,343.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,156,343.00	VC0000014127	R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 18 CHINA CREEK RD. WILLOW CREEK CA 95573	CSLB# 00634826 Phone (530) 629-3702 SB PEF CLAIMED
6	Cost: \$989,448.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,178,448.00	VC0000007181	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00930684 Phone (530) 223-9322 CC PEF CLAIMED
7	Cost: \$1,118,080.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,307,080.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PEF CLAIMED
8	Cost: \$1,079,878.00 Time: 55 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,310,878.00	VC1800000739	MORGAN CREEK CONSTRUCTION 20501 CHIPETA WAY REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00409971 Phone (530) 275-5534 Fax (530) 395-2011 CC PEF CLAIMED
	Cost: \$808,617.00 Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$997,617.00	VC0000100576	SHASTA SERVICES, INC. DBA TIMBERWORKS 509 S. MT SHASTA BLVD. MT. SHASTA CA 96067	CSLB# 00449510 Phone (530) 926-4093 SB PEF CLAIMED

03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0002	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
0005	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0007	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0009	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	200.0	10.00	2,000.00
0011	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0015	170105	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	ACRE	2.0	30,000.00	60,000.00
0016	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,810.0	60.00	108,600.00
0017	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	1,790.0	60.00	107,400.00
0018	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	7.0	800.00	5,600.00
0019	037634	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM	SQFT	62,500.0	0.50	31,250.00
0020	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	62,500.0	0.50	31,250.00
0021	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	320.0	100.00	32,000.00
0022	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	94.0	400.00	37,600.00
0023	F 682042	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	CY	126.0	135.00	17,010.00
0024	F 720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	144.0	140.00	20,160.00
0025	F 722020	GABION	CY	12.0	1,000.00	12,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	180.0	145.00	26,100.00
0027	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	890.0	107.00	95,230.00
0028	801364	16' METAL GATE	EA	1.0	12,500.00	12,500.00
0029	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	8.0	100.00	800.00
0030	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0031	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0032	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00

**Cost: \$847,500.00**

**Time: 45 Days x \$4,200.00**

**Bid Amount: \$1,036,500.00**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	20,153.00	20,153.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0002	19,875.00	19,875.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0003	6,050.00	6,050.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0004	95,744.00	95,744.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0005	3,740.00	3,740.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0006	10,560.00	10,560.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0007	2,200.00	4,400.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0008	10,612.00	10,612.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0009	1,595.00	1,595.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	8.25	1,650.00	8.00	1,600.00	15.00	3,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0011	5,655.00	5,655.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0012	6,181.00	6,181.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0013	8,096.00	8,096.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0014	2,723.00	2,723.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0015	8,494.00	16,988.00	13,200.00	26,400.00	33,000.00	66,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00
0016	50.00	90,500.00	45.00	81,450.00	110.00	199,100.00	44.00	79,640.00
0017	65.00	116,350.00	101.00	180,790.00	60.00	107,400.00	60.00	107,400.00
0018	530.00	3,710.00	730.00	5,110.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	300.00	2,100.00
0019	0.34	21,250.00	0.40	25,000.00	0.44	27,500.00	0.40	25,000.00
0020	0.23	14,375.00	0.28	17,500.00	0.35	21,875.00	0.23	14,375.00
0021	103.00	32,960.00	86.00	27,520.00	126.00	40,320.00	235.00	75,200.00
0022	464.00	43,616.00	300.00	28,200.00	570.00	53,580.00	320.00	30,080.00
0023	148.00	18,648.00	254.00	32,004.00	150.00	18,900.00	210.00	26,460.00
0024	178.00	25,632.00	226.00	32,544.00	170.00	24,480.00	250.00	36,000.00
0025	1,232.00	14,784.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	870.00	10,440.00	900.00	10,800.00
0026	194.00	34,920.00	197.00	35,460.00	180.00	32,400.00	240.00	43,200.00
0027	164.00	145,960.00	180.00	160,200.00	149.00	132,610.00	140.00	124,600.00
0028	13,750.00	13,750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
0029	86.00	688.00	165.00	1,320.00	150.00	1,200.00	86.00	688.00
0030	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0031	1,667.00	1,667.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0032	85,836.00	85,836.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/23/2024

Page 6

**Contract Number:** 02-1J7004

06/18/2024

---

<b>Cost:</b>	<b>\$878,668.00</b>	<b>\$938,048.00</b>	<b>\$961,505.00</b>	<b>\$967,343.00</b>
<b>Time:</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,067,668.00</b>	<b>\$1,127,048.00</b>	<b>\$1,150,505.00</b>	<b>\$1,156,343.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	110,881.00	110,881.00
0002	5,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0003	4,775.00	4,775.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0004	95,000.00	95,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
0005	1,200.00	1,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
0006	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
0007	200.00	400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0008	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
0009	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
0010	10.00	2,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	7.50	1,500.00
0011	1,850.00	1,850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0012	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0013	7,360.00	7,360.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,360.00	7,360.00
0014	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0015	7,722.50	15,445.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	200,000.00
0016	90.00	162,900.00	90.00	162,900.00	40.00	72,400.00
0017	90.00	161,100.00	100.00	179,000.00	40.00	71,600.00
0018	650.00	4,550.00	500.00	3,500.00	600.00	4,200.00
0019	0.31	19,375.00	0.50	31,250.00	0.31	19,375.00
0020	0.20	12,500.00	0.30	18,750.00	0.20	12,500.00
0021	150.00	48,000.00	150.00	48,000.00	167.00	53,440.00
0022	350.00	32,900.00	710.00	66,740.00	400.00	37,600.00
0023	250.00	31,500.00	230.00	28,980.00	275.00	34,650.00
0024	300.00	43,200.00	230.00	33,120.00	314.00	45,216.00
0025	800.00	9,600.00	500.00	6,000.00	758.00	9,096.00
0026	275.00	49,500.00	230.00	41,400.00	213.00	38,340.00
0027	150.00	133,500.00	210.00	186,900.00	158.00	140,620.00
0028	12,500.00	12,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
0029	75.00	600.00	130.00	1,040.00	75.00	600.00
0030	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0031	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0032	55,693.00	55,693.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/23/2024

Page 8

**Contract Number:** 02-1J7004

06/18/2024

---

<b>Cost:</b>	<b>\$989,448.00</b>	<b>\$1,118,080.00</b>	<b>\$1,079,878.00</b>
<b>Time:</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>	<b>45 Days x \$4,200.00</b>	<b>55 Days x \$4,200.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,178,448.00</b>	<b>\$1,307,080.00</b>	<b>\$1,310,878.00</b>



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	751931	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	751931	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 28 (100%)
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (28.8%)
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	TS DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL(PARTIAL) FLAG AND PILOT
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	MA	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007181	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	MA	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 15 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	CLEARING AND GRUBBING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19 (62%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 20 (67%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	HYDRUALIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 22 (87%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	PROVIDE AND PLACE HMA
	ROLL 'N ROCK COPNSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (56%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK COPNSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (25%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FULL HIGHWAY CLOSURES ONLY

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014127	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (86.8%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (86.6%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (70.0%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 29 (87.2%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (40.0%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	RENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED SIGNS
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	RENT AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 28 (86.2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-1J7004  
02-TRI-299-46.2  
5/23/2024

PAGE S6  
6/18/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014127	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	26' METAL GATE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014589	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (75%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED READBACK SIGN
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016665	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3-4 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19-20 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (1%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 29 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES, INC. CHICO CA	N/A - BIOLOGIST	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-1J7004  
02-TRI-299-46.2  
5/23/2024

PAGE S10  
6/18/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 15 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100576	ADVANTAGE PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC. YREKA CA	909239	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC. YREKA CA	909239	ITEM 32 (21.5%)
	ADVANTAGE PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC. YREKA CA	909239	MOBILIZATION
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (1.5%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	MOBILIZATION
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000100576	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 29 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC180000739	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (30%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000739	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	ITEM 20 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA10	751931	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX
	TRUTTA EROSION CONTROL REDDING CA	N/A	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TRUTTA EROSION CONTROL REDDING CA	N/A	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	N/A	ITEM 14 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	N/A	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	N/A	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL PLAN

02-1J7004  
02-TRI-299-46.2  
5/23/2024

PAGE S15  
6/18/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---